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Causes of Maternal Deaths – India Across High Focus States, Non High Focus States and NE States & UTs 
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	India & High Focus States - Causes of Maternal Deaths - HMIS - 2015 - 16

	 
	India
	Assam
	Bihar
	Chhattisgarh
	Jharkhand
	Madhya Pradesh
	Odisha
	Rajasthan
	Uttar Pradesh
	Uttarakhand

	MMR - 2011 - 13
	                  167 
	                  300 
	                  208 
	                  221 
	                  208 
	                  221 
	                  222 
	                  244 
	                  285 
	                  285 

	Estimated Population  - 2016
	 1,284,928,502 
	      32,964,514 
	    110,196,066 
	      27,111,102 
	      34,820,808 
	      76,449,273 
	      43,609,925 
	      73,334,599 
	    215,684,744 
	      10,731,458 

	CBR - SRS - 2013
	21.4
	22.4
	27.6
	24.4
	24.6
	26.3
	19.6
	25.6
	27.2
	18.2

	Estimated Live Births
	      27,497,470 
	           738,405 
	        3,041,411 
	           661,511 
	           856,592 
	        2,010,616 
	           854,755 
	        1,877,366 
	        5,866,625 
	           195,313 

	Reported Maternal Deaths 
	             12,369 
	                  602 
	                  368 
	                  445 
	                  415 
	               1,596 
	                  568 
	               1,048 
	               1,179 
	                    51 

	Estimated maternal Deaths
	             45,921 
	               2,215 
	               6,326 
	               1,462 
	               1,782 
	               4,443 
	               1,898 
	               4,581 
	             16,720 
	                  557 

	Maternal Deaths per 100000 Estimated live Births
	45
	82
	12
	67
	48
	79
	66
	56
	20
	26

	 
	India
	Assam
	Bihar
	Chhattisgarh
	Jharkhand
	Madhya Pradesh
	Odisha
	Rajasthan
	Uttar Pradesh
	Uttarakhand

	Causes
	Total(%ge against Total Maternal deaths reported)

	  Abortion
	196 (1.6% ) 
	12 (2.0% ) 
	10 (2.7% ) 
	11 (2.5% ) 
	16 (3.9% ) 
	17 (1.1% ) 
	10 (1.8% ) 
	12 (1.1% ) 
	34 (2.9% ) 
	2 (3.9% ) 

	 Obstructed or prolonged labour
	528 (4.3% ) 
	22 (3.7% ) 
	53 (14.4% ) 
	27 (6.1% ) 
	57 (13.7% ) 
	54 (3.4% ) 
	22 (3.9% ) 
	23 (2.2% ) 
	80 (6.8% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 

	 Severe hypertesnion or fits
	1320 (10.7% ) 
	56 (9.3% ) 
	15 (4.1% ) 
	51 (11.5% ) 
	44 (10.6% ) 
	153 (9.6% ) 
	50 (8.8% ) 
	94 (9.0% ) 
	156 (13.2% ) 
	3 (5.9% ) 

	 Bleeding
	1873 (15.1% ) 
	85 (14.1% ) 
	91 (24.7% ) 
	62 (13.9% ) 
	74 (17.8% ) 
	211 (13.2% ) 
	98 (17.3% ) 
	207 (19.8% ) 
	274 (23.2% ) 
	11 (21.6% ) 

	 High Fever
	362 (2.9% ) 
	8 (1.3% ) 
	6 (1.6% ) 
	17 (3.8% ) 
	27 (6.5% ) 
	43 (2.7% ) 
	17 (3.0% ) 
	10 (1.0% ) 
	55 (4.7% ) 
	1 (2.0% ) 

	 Other causes (excluding abortion; obstructed or prolonged labour; severe hypertension or fits)
	8090 (65.4% ) 
	419 (69.6% ) 
	193 (52.4% ) 
	277 (62.2% ) 
	197 (47.5% ) 
	1118 (70.1% ) 
	371 (65.3% ) 
	702 (67.0% ) 
	580 (49.2% ) 
	34 (66.7% ) 










	India & Non High Focus States - Causes of Maternal Deaths - HMIS - 2015 - 16

	 
	India
	Andhra Pradesh
	Delhi
	Goa
	Gujarat
	Haryana
	Himachal Pradesh
	Jammu & Kashmir
	Karnataka
	Kerala
	Maharashtra
	Punjab
	Tamil Nadu
	Telangana
	West Bengal

	MMR - 2011 - 13
	                  167 
	                    92 
	 na 
	 na 
	                  112 
	                  127 
	 na 
	 na 
	                  133 
	                    61 
	                   68 
	                 141 
	                   79 
	                      92 
	                126 

	Estimated Population  - 2016
	 1,284,928,502 
	      51,335,810 
	      16,787,941 
	        1,662,019 
	      67,554,268 
	      26,856,571 
	        7,371,642 
	      13,056,394 
	      64,958,402 
	      34,935,839 
	   120,486,452 
	     29,078,482 
	     74,080,036 
	        36,582,881 
	    95,048,563 

	CBR - SRS - 2013
	21.4
	17.4
	17.2
	13
	20.8
	21.3
	16
	17.5
	18.3
	14.7
	16.5
	15.7
	15.6
	17.4
	16.0

	Estimated Live Births
	      27,497,470 
	           893,243 
	           288,753 
	             21,606 
	        1,405,129 
	           572,045 
	           117,946 
	           228,487 
	        1,188,739 
	           513,557 
	       1,988,026 
	          456,532 
	       1,155,649 
	             636,542 
	      1,520,777 

	Reported Maternal Deaths 
	             12,369 
	                  638 
	                  313 
	                      7 
	                  541 
	                  410 
	                    54 
	                    48 
	                  618 
	                      8 
	                 939 
	                 282 
	                 548 
	                    157 
	             1,095 

	Estimated maternal Deaths
	             45,921 
	                  822 
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	               1,574 
	                  726 
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	               1,581 
	                  313 
	              1,352 
	                 644 
	                 913 
	                    586 
	             1,916 

	Maternal Deaths per 100000 Estimated live Births
	45
	71
	108
	32
	39
	72
	46
	21
	52
	2
	47
	62
	47
	25
	72

	 
	India
	Andhra Pradesh
	Delhi
	Goa
	Gujarat
	Haryana
	Himachal Pradesh
	Jammu & Kashmir
	Karnataka
	Kerala
	Maharashtra
	Punjab
	Tamil Nadu
	Telangana
	West Bengal

	Causes
	Total(%ge against Total Maternal deaths reported)

	  Abortion
	196 (1.6% ) 
	4 (0.6% ) 
	8 (2.6% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	4 (0.7% ) 
	3 (0.7% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	1 (2.1% ) 
	8 (1.3% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	16 (1.7% ) 
	2 (0.7% ) 
	4 (0.7% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	11 (1.0% ) 

	 Obstructed or prolonged labour
	528 (4.3% ) 
	10 (1.6% ) 
	6 (1.9% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	17 (3.1% ) 
	3 (0.7% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	53 (8.6% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	11 (1.2% ) 
	6 (2.1% ) 
	11 (2.0% ) 
	8 (5.1% ) 
	37 (3.4% ) 

	Severe hypertesnion or fits
	1320 (10.7% ) 
	82 (12.9% ) 
	48 (15.3% ) 
	2 (28.6% ) 
	41 (7.6% ) 
	13 (3.2% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	4 (8.3% ) 
	103 (16.7% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	57 (6.1% ) 
	42 (14.9% ) 
	60 (10.9% ) 
	26 (16.6% ) 
	191 (17.4% ) 

	 Bleeding
	1873 (15.1% ) 
	30 (4.7% ) 
	46 (14.7% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	73 (13.5% ) 
	68 (16.6% ) 
	5 (9.3% ) 
	9 (18.8% ) 
	82 (13.3% ) 
	1 (12.5% ) 
	103 (11.0% ) 
	27 (9.6% ) 
	41 (7.5% ) 
	23 (14.6% ) 
	181 (16.5% ) 

	 High Fever
	362 (2.9% ) 
	7 (1.1% ) 
	20 (6.4% ) 
	1 (14.3% ) 
	17 (3.1% ) 
	7 (1.7% ) 
	2 (3.7% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	26 (4.2% ) 
	1 (12.5% ) 
	18 (1.9% ) 
	23 (8.2% ) 
	36 (6.6% ) 
	1 (0.6% ) 
	6 (0.5% ) 

	 other causes (excluding abortion; obstructed or prolonged labour; severe hypertension or fits)
	8090 (65.4% ) 
	505 (79.2% ) 
	185 (59.1% ) 
	4 (57.1% ) 
	389 (71.9% ) 
	316 (77.1% ) 
	47 (87.0% ) 
	34 (70.8% ) 
	346 (56.0% ) 
	6 (75.0% ) 
	734 (78.2% ) 
	182 (64.5% ) 
	396 (72.3% ) 
	99 (63.1% ) 
	669 (61.1% ) 



	



[bookmark: _GoBack]


	India , NE States and UTs  - Causes of Maternal Deaths - HMIS - 2015 - 16

	 
	India
	Arunachal Pradesh
	Assam
	Manipur
	Meghalaya
	Mizoram
	Nagaland
	Sikkim
	Tripura
	A & N Islands
	Chandigarh
	Dadra & Nagar Haveli
	Daman & Diu
	Lakshadweep

	MMR - 2011 - 13
	                  167 
	 na 
	                  300 
	 na 
	 na 
	 na 
	 na 
	 na 
	 na 
	 na 
	 na 
	 na 
	 na 
	 na 

	Estimated Population  - 2016
	 1,284,928,502 
	        1,383,727 
	      31,205,576 
	        2,855,794 
	        2,966,889 
	        1,097,206 
	        1,978,502 
	           610,577 
	        3,673,917 
	           380,581 
	       1,055,450 
	          343,709 
	          243,247 
	               64,473 

	CBR - SRS - 2013
	21.4
	19.3
	22.4
	14.7
	23.9
	16.1
	15.4
	17.1
	13.7
	14.6
	14.7
	25.5
	17.9
	14.8

	Estimated Live Births
	      27,497,470 
	             26,706 
	           699,005 
	             41,980 
	             70,909 
	             17,665 
	             30,469 
	             10,441 
	             50,333 
	               5,556 
	            15,515 
	              8,765 
	              4,354 
	                    954 

	Reported Maternal Deaths 
	             12,369 
	                    10 
	                  602 
	                      6 
	                  211 
	                    19 
	                    29 
	                      5 
	                    46 
	                      9 
	                   89 
	                     7 
	                     4 
	                        2 

	Estimated maternal Deaths
	             45,921 
	#VALUE!
	               2,097 
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!
	#VALUE!

	Maternal Deaths per 100000 Estimated live Births
	45
	37
	86
	14
	298
	108
	95
	48
	91
	162
	574
	80
	92
	210

	 
	India
	Arunachal Pradesh
	Assam
	Manipur
	Meghalaya
	Mizoram
	Nagaland
	Sikkim
	Tripura
	A & N Islands
	Chandigarh
	Dadra & Nagar Haveli
	Daman & Diu
	Lakshadweep

	Causes
	Total(%ge against Total Maternal deaths reported)

	  Abortion
	196 (1.6% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	12 (2.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	7 (3.3% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	2 (4.3% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	2 (2.2% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 

	 Obstructed or prolonged labour
	528 (4.3% ) 
	2 (20.0% ) 
	22 (3.7% ) 
	1 (16.7% ) 
	20 (9.5% ) 
	3 (15.8% ) 
	1 (3.4% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 

	Severe hypertesnion or fits
	1320 (10.7% ) 
	2 (20.0% ) 
	56 (9.3% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	12 (5.7% ) 
	1 (5.3% ) 
	2 (6.9% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	4 (8.7% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	5 (5.6% ) 
	1 (14.3% ) 
	1 (25.0% ) 
	1 (50.0% ) 

	 Bleeding
	1873 (15.1% ) 
	3 (30.0% ) 
	85 (14.1% ) 
	2 (33.3% ) 
	39 (18.5% ) 
	5 (26.3% ) 
	3 (10.3% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	8 (17.4% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	9 (10.1% ) 
	1 (14.3% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	1 (50.0% ) 

	 High Fever
	362 (2.9% ) 
	1 (10.0% ) 
	8 (1.3% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	7 (3.3% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	1 (3.4% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	2 (4.3% ) 
	1 (11.1% ) 
	1 (1.1% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 

	Other causes (excluding abortion; obstructed or prolonged labour; severe hypertension or fits)
	8090 (65.4% ) 
	2 (20.0% ) 
	419 (69.6% ) 
	3 (50.0% ) 
	126 (59.7% ) 
	10 (52.6% ) 
	22 (75.9% ) 
	5 (100.0% ) 
	30 (65.2% ) 
	8 (88.9% ) 
	72 (80.9% ) 
	5 (71.4% ) 
	3 (75.0% ) 
	 (0.0% ) 
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